with rights designated by the Company's Board of Directors regardless of class. Inter & Co, Inc.'s paid-in 
share capital is R$ 13 as of December 31, 2025 (December 31, 2024: R$ 13).

On January 16, 2024, Inter&Co announced the commencement of the public offering of 36,800,000 
(thirty-six million eight hundred thousand) Class A ordinary shares. The offering was priced on January 18, 
2024 at US$4.40 (R$ 21.74) per share and the final settlement of the offering occurred on February 20, 
2024, resulting in gross proceeds of R$ 823,036 and equity issuance costs of R$ 38,768.